

NODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14772

ADDDESSAC	DDESDOVIDENC	E TO ATTENTION OF:
THE WILLIAM WA	WITHOUT CHARFIAC	CHOMINENDION OF.

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*004103656** BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/ BID OPENING DATE:		/2nna		PENING TIME 01	:30PM
	Tennesia serana seran di albanda di silan da	CAT			
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1	JB RESTORAT	962-73	R PROPERTIES	<sup>#</sup> 98,400,
	THE WEST VIR IS SOLICITIN CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION THE "CROOKED WESTON, WEST A MANDATORY O9/17/09 1 REQUIRED TO MANDATORY PRINE BID. NO BIDDER. ALS	GINIA DEPOSITION OF 2-ACRE FORK HIGH VIRGINIA  ON SITE POSITION ON SITE POSITION OF PERSON OF PE	CHASING DIVISION, T. OF ENVIRONMENT OM QUALIFIED CONTR L LABOR AND MATER ABANDONED MINE PR HWALL #2" PROJECT (LEWIS CO.). REBID CONFERENCE S ALL INTERESTED PA IS MEETING. FAILU LL RESULT IN DISQU ON MAY REPRESENT M S WILL INVOLVE EXT TERRAIN AND/OR DU	AL PROTECTION, ACTORS FOR A LALS FOR THE OJECT KNOWN AS LOCATED NEAR  HALL BE HELD ON RTIES ARE RE TO ATTEND TH ALIFICATION OF LOCE THAN ONE ENSIVE FOOT	
•	POTENTIAL BIOFFICIAL DOCPRE-BID. FAREPRESENTATION DISQUALIFACCEPT ANY OTHE BIDDER ICOMPLETED THE SHEET. THE WILL NOT ASS	DDERS TO OUMENT VER ILURE TO I ICATION OF THER DOCUMENT OF THE INFORMATION OF THE INFORMA	MENTATION TO VERIFIBLE FOR ENSURING TION REQUIRED ON TO DIVISION AND THE ESPONSIBILITY FOR HE PRE-BID ATTENDA	LL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY AND SHEET WILL RESULT ATE WILL NOT Y ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE HE ATTENDANCE 20 STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. IN	
SIGNATURE (OTTO)	in Barns		TELEPHONE 304-98	14-1725 DATE	0/15/09
· osicles		EIN ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
'asicles	<u> </u>	<u> 5507367</u>		LODAGE ADOVE LADELE	

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- **5.** All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- **11.** The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- **12.** Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



MOGZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ O

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ĖD	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	4	F,(	<b>5.</b> 8.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	2009							·
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/		I	BID C	DPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
			REQUEST T ADDRESS AN			BIDDER	S INCLU	JDE
	THE ST LATE, PORTIC BIDDER PORTIC OF THE	ARTING BUT PR ON OF T S WHO ON OF T	L BIDDERS TIME FOR IOR TO THE HE PRE-BID ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BID ID, WILL N HEET.	THE PRE-B: DISMISSAL , WILL BE ER CONCLUS , BUT DUR	ID. BIL OF THE PERMITI SION OF ING ANY	DDERS WHE TECHNIFED TO STATE TECHNIF	IO ARRIV IAL SIGN IN. CHNICAL IENT PAF	/E
	FROM I EXIT R RT. 21 MILE B RT. 20 2.3 MI	-79, T RAMP AN TUR BEARING 1/9 (NO LLES TO	O PREBID: AKE EXIT 9 D TRAVEL 0 N LEFT ON RIGHT ONT T LABELED) THE SITE OF A 2-STO	.3 MILE TO GOOSEPEN F O CROOKED . FOLLOW ON THE LEF	THE GOOD THE	DOSEPEN D TRAVEL AD COUNT D RUN RO E SITE I	ROAD CO . 0.9 Y DAD FOR IS LOCAT	G.
•	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE. NO CAS	AML&R 14-926- PAYMEN SH WILL	ECIFICATIO , 601 57TH 0485 UPON T MUST BE BE ACCEPT	ST., SE, PAYMENT OF MADE BY C	CHARLES \$10.00	STON, WV D NON-RE	/ 25304, FUNDABL	1
	TATION REQUIR TO SUE WITH T	IRGINI I FOR A RES EAC BMIT AT THE BID	D SUBMITTE	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMITIME AN AF LOSED PURCE D WITH THE	CONSTRUTE A BILE FIDAVITE CHASING E BID AS	JCTION C D FOR TH F OF COM AFFIDAV S EVIDEN	CONTRACT IE WORK IPLIANCE VIT MUST	Γ <u>-</u>
SIGNATURE 🗥		<u> </u>	- Section	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ELEPHONE		ID/	TE / /
alh	us 10	arm			304-9	84-1725	<u> </u>	10/15/09
TITLE 1	1 1	FE	IN 550 7365	741 6		ADD	RESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

550736745



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

## Request for Quotation

DEP14772

SCADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF S

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	Fo.B		FREIGHT TERMS	
09/01/										
BID OPENING DATE:	<b>1</b> .55528-5-35-3555	10/15/	2009	re er ar sjoker er ar	PARAGONIA DE LA CALLA DE CALLA	BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	OUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT	
	THE VE ID, CH SUBMIT SHALL NOTICE WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE	ENDOR'S HAPTER THE S RESULT TO PR 1 365 C EIVED. TED PUR ED. LATION TO CAN	COMP 21 OF IGNED IN D OCEED ALEND CHASE CHASE	LIANC THE PURC ISQUA : TH AR DA ESS O ORDE HIS C DOR I	E WITH THE WEST VIRE HASING AF LIFICATION IS CONTRATE THERWISE R WILL BE COTTRACT IF THE MATER THE THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE MATER THE T	IE PROVICE PROVICE IN OF SUITE NOT SPECIFIE CONSIDER CONS	SIONS OF ARTIC DE. FAILURE T WITH THE BID CH BID.  O BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO ING RESERVES T ELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIP	HE	AMOUNI	
	WITH THEREIN WAGE RETHE HIRATES TO WES	HE SPE  ATES: GHER O AS EST T VIRG	CIFIC THE C F THE ABLIS INIA WAGE	ATION ONTRA U.S. HED F CODE RATES	S OF THE CTOR OR S DEPARTME OR LEWIS 21-5A, ET APPLY TO	BID AND UBCONTR NT OF L COUNTY, SEQ. THIS P	as Laurente voya	Y		
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN PERTAI	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM NING T	PAYM STATE ERICA O THI	ENTS LAW) N INS S CON	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE TITUTE OF TRACT ARE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT HEREBY	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.			
	A CERT ALL OF	IFICAT	E FRO TEMS	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	IRED TO PROVID ON IF SUCCESSF  A REQUIREMENT	ՄԼ.		
SIGNATURE	2 //2	_		The second second second	LIOL SIOL CONT		and a superior of the superior	ATE	re la es	255253
TITLE	m / 8	FE	ر سے سے IN	47 17 1 m		5047	······································	JU /	RE NOTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14772

PAGE /

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725 C

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 CAT AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 CEXPIRATION DATE: 01/3/1/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 984-1725

550736745



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SISSONVILLE WV

**\*004103656** BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

25360

Ţ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	disconnections and section and	<u>egouvas nota usbeĝino</u> '	<u> 2004. S 136669</u>	and the second second	<u> </u>	<u>, a rest team apartición fillic</u>	20000000	<u>artinos i probabilidos estas sobresos aprilidos de 1900.</u>	<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	CAT: NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		TNUOMA
								30 CFR 874. FACHED TO TH		
	BIDDIN	e Docu	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTA	ACT THE	•	S OFFICE AT	<u>.</u>	
			. ]		S.OSMRE.( ******		***	<b>***</b> *******	***	;
			co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	ENSE				
							1	S THAT ALL WORK IN THIS		
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED	. THE WE	EST VIRG	INI	IA CONTRACTO E CONTRACTOR	RS	
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CO	ONTRACTO	RS	LICENSE MAY	BE	
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA 1	BLVD. E,	BL		OK,	
					WV 25305 DE 21-11	•				
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	1		1	CTORS LICENS	E	
	BIDDER			E:		. 7				
		CTORS			. but 10.7.37		13. A	xc.I^c	• • •	
1.	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV023	25.7			• • •	
								O FURNISH A	OF	of transmission and the state of the state o
	4	HASE O		l	ŧ .	1 60 40				
				APP	LICABLE	LAW				
								DIVISION RU DED IN THE	LES	A STATE OF THE STA
	"REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED UTHORITY	BY THE	PUI	RCHASING		
									40000000	
SIGNATURE /	<u> </u>	,		SEEHE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE _			DATE ,	11/10
Call	un 13	am	د مدیسر IN			304-9	84:		_/	0   15   0 9
TITLE DAGE	1.1	]	** < \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	2736	745		[	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

\*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

25360

# Request for Quotation

DEP14772

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P-T

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

			2!	5304	304-926-0499
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/2009			D.T.D.	ODENING TIME	01:30PM
	10/15/2009	CAT. ITERANIII		OPENING TIME	
LINE QUAN	VTITY UOP	NO ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ANY OT OR ALT	FORMATION PR HER SOURCE, ERS THE INFO	OVIDED IN SPE VERBAL OR WRI RMATION PROVI BOVE PARAGRAF	TTEN, W	HICH CONTRAD M THE SOURCE	ICTS S AS
EFFECT (1) NO COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE	TICE TO PROC THE CONSTRU TED WITHIN 3 TO PROCEED NSTRUCTION C	EED: CTION WORK SF 65 CALENDAR I IS RECEIVED. ONFERENCE IS HE SPECIFIC I	PECIFIED DAYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	HEREIN IS T ER THE OFFIC EVENT THAT D, THE NOTIC	O BE IAL A E TO
THE COBY CUS A TRAD PROVIS WORKMA THE COCONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPONFOR DE BE REMWRITTE CONTRALANY FA	NTRACTOR ARE TOM OF THE R E GUARANTEE ION, THE WOR NSHIP, SHALL NTRACTOR BE CTOR FOR ONE WORK. NEIT PAYMENT SHAL ISIBILITY FOR EDIED AT THE N NOTICE. (B) DURIN CTOR WILL MA IG AT THE DA ILURES DUE	ERIALS AND WE SUBJECT TO TESPECTIVE TRACUSTOM OR A SK, BOTH AS TO UPON ACCEPTACONSIDERED GUYEAR FROM THE RELIEVE THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE ONE-YEAR ONE-YEAR STANDARD THE OF THE ACCOUNTAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ACCOUNTERN THE OF THE ACCOUNTERN THE ACCOU	THE GUAR ADES. I SPECIAL THE MA ANCE OF JARANTEE ACCEPT CONTRA OR FAULT HE GUARA THE CONT AR GUARA ROJECT T CEPTANCE ENCE OR	ANTEE ESTABL N THE ABSENC GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMEN D BY THE OF THE ACCEP ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, NTEE PERIOD RACTOR UPON NTEE PERIOD, O THE CONDIT OF THE WORK WORKMANSHIP	ISHED E OF  T BY  TANCE  AND SHALL  THE IONS OF
CONTRA		OF THE WORK			I TE

SIGNATURE Cather Barns

550736745

TELEPHONE 784-1725

1725 10/13/09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>mzdon

\*004103656

BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER DEP14772

PÄGE 7

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SH-PFO

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BÉ NOTED ABOVE

DOPOLIZOUS  DOPOLIZOUS  DISCRIMINATE  DOPOLIZOUS  BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM  BID OPENING TIME 01:50PM  GUARANTEE PERIOD AND THE WINDERS UNITFRICE AMOUNT  AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUCTED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  (3) TERNINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MALL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERNINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.  SEERVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROJECT.  SEERVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  THE PROJECT OF THE P	DATEPRINT	ΓΕΦ	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>.</b>		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT	ERMS
GUARANTEY DOP CAT THE NUMBER DISTRICT  GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AD CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT  OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.													
GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.	BID OPENING DATE:	reggiggeren gagar	10/15/	2009	শিলা <u>অন্তর্গ্র</u> কর্	1. 900 šeký p 0	inontelieren meenomis	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.	LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUME	ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOU	NT
AT ITS EXPENSE.  (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.					-	<del></del>							Animaturu da de la companio de la c
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF BOVER OF THE WATCH THE SEPTIMENT OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF BOVER OF THE SEPTIMENT OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF BOVER OF THE SEPTIMENT OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF THE SETUMENT OF THE SETUMEN		GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE	CORREC	TED BY	THE	CONTRAC	TOR		
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF WW DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		AT ITS							Ì			]	•
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.  (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF BY PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF WW DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		COMOTO							1			1	
(D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF BORWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.				•	1				PERF	UKMANCE	: ITME	•	
CONTAINED HEREIN.  (3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROCKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		ALLOII			<b>§</b>				EGETA	TION MA	Y BE		
(3) TERMINATION:  (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF UN DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		FURTHE	R DEFI						i				
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.									
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		(7) T	COMTNA	TTONA	1								
IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROCKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		(3) 1		:	1	ACT	MAY BE	CANCE	LLED	IN WHOL	E OR		
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		IN PAR			,				l .				
THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNIC AL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.													
CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		, -							1				
TO TERMINATE.  (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		ŧ											
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		1			LIUKN	1/12	-L. I I N	EQUEST	LD, 0	i THIEL	4 1		
VENDOR TO:  (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.									•				
(A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		ł ·		L BE	THE R	ESPC	ONSIBIL	ITY OF	THE	SUCCESS	SFUL		
PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		VENDOR		0574	TM 61			V DTVT	CTON	OF UTC	11.14.40		
MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE.  (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		PERMIT							1		IWAYS	***	
PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.  (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		i .						_		·			
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:  ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN  ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE  RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2"  PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE  AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE  MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF  5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT  OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.								REQUIR	ED CO	NSTRUCT	TION		
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PER	RMITS.		[				
ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.		(5) T	ECHNIC	AI CP	ECTET	<u>ሮ</u> ለፒ፤	เบพรง	•					
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CROOKED FORK HIGHWALL #2" PROJECT.  PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.	*	(3)						RACT S	HALL	BE IN		}	
PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.			ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIF	FICATIO	NS PRE	PARED	FOR TH	łΕ		
PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.  SEPREVERS SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	t .			OF TH	E "CR	OOKE	ED FORK	HIGHW	ALL #	2"			
AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.	<b>;</b>			C ADE	TNCO	חחחו	a armin e ti	CDC TN	nv o	EEEDENG	`r		
MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 5 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.	ł								1				
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.	ł .	ľ			•				1				
SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS								BY THE	WV D	EPARTME	ENT		
IGNATURE THE BOATS OF THE STATE		OF ENV	IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTIC	)N.						
IGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-1725 DATE 10/15/09		<u> </u>			SEERE	ERSE :						1	
	SIGNATURE	n B		namen en e	manum a incidente. E esta diveta de el Pelintimbalio		T	LEPHONE	84-17	25	DATE	10/15/09	

550736745



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

O-HO

DEP14772

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384 304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

09/01/	2641.41.1284.20880.50	eresses : JES	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			<u> 38779, 3879, 78779.</u>					
	(6) P				LETION:			
					SHALL FUI			_
							ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDE	
	Į.	1					R APPLICATIONS	
	1						AT THE PAYMENT	I
	l .	NTRACT ATION				DAYS	AFTER RECEIPT	OF
	AFFLIC	AILUN	I-OK I	AINEN	•			
	(7) A				ARTIAL PA			
	EOD DA		,	1			DIC BASIS, SUI T OF WORK	BMIT
ADDRESS AND ADDRES							. THE AMOUNT	OF
	1		:				TUAL QUANTITY	1
	1				†		URES OR THE	
	PERCEN	I LUMP	LEIED	TL B	ASED UPON	A LUMP	SUN.	<u> </u>
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILE	ES
							AY DEEM THIS	
	1	T FURT	1	l .		MINAIE	SUCH CONTRACT	
		,						
	REV. I	/2005			•			
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY T	HE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
	<b>£</b>				·		BSECTION 2 BEI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1		,	1	<b>}</b>		EEL PRODUCTS I N THOSE STEEL	FOR
	,		t ·	ł	ſ		. AS USED IN	
		IS CON						
•	Α.	ИСТА	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	MEANS	ANY ERECTION	OR
			ŧ		1		ON TO, ALTERA	i
		0F 0	R OTH	ER IM	PROVEMENT	TO ANY	BUILDING OR	
	1			SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE		NOTTIONS	la New York
SIGNATURE CALL	ten 1	Farm				TELEPHONE 304-	984-1725	DATE 10/15/09
TITLE	l m	FE	IN 550	7367	45		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25360

304 984-1725

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

PAGE	7		_	Ą
1	9	Ì		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

FOB SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 10/15/2009 01:30PM CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TRUOMA QUANTITY UOP. LINE STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF С. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE 550736745

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

984-1725



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14772 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC 304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SHIP DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/2009	
	OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE: AMOUNT
QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT F AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQL	
3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCT OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO COURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-	CIVIL PENALTIES
REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7	
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUE PROJECTS	BLIC WORKS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAIN PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THIN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COMORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10 STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEGLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THIN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIFOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHADOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLEST THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LEST POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND, DST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES. IPMENT PURCHASED ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST OF ESS THAN 10,000
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PTO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST OF PRODUCTS IN LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS METERSONABLE.	PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES IAY BE SUPPLIED
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	DATE
TILE Cathen Varm	84-1725 10/15/09
President 550736745	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOUZE

SIGNATURE

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FØ.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/15/2009 CAT. QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL (2) INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**TELEPHONE** 



NOOZW

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

# Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

09/01/2009					SHIP VI	<b>1</b>		-2-44 (24) 	O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS	
BID OPENING DATE:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	10/15/	2009				RID	UDE	NTNC	TIME	0.1	.:30PM
LINE	Townstance be.	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM NUMI			(A. 181 (84))	III PRICE	. U.	AMOUNT
t .	1	WITHIN G DATE			(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	ТО	THE	BID		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THULATE  ENT SE ONL  D FOR	HE STATIONS TONS THALL  Y EXCORTHE	ALLY AC ATE PUR THAT AP ALSO A CEPTION SOLE P OR DAT	CHA PLY PPL MA URP	SING TO Y TO Y BE	DIVI THE AN FOR	SION.	
	REV. 1							TOTAL TOTAL SANTHANDA				
	ļ				F	REQUIS	SITION	NO.	: . D	EP147	72	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT							
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE 1	THE NE	THE FO CESSAR	Y R	EVIS			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:	 								of side of the sid
	NO. 1	<i>v</i>	* *									
	NO. 2		• •									
	NO. 3	* * * * * *	• •									
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •									
	NO. 5											
				SEERE	ÆRSE SI		RMS AND CO				\$200 AS	1
SIGNATURE Cath	ten 10	arm				T	304-9	184-1	1725	•	DATE	0/15/09
TITLE Dresid	0	FE	550	7367	45	······································					HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

## Request for Quotation

DEP14772

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF .....

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

BAI VEN DO SIS

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	reb	TER	MS OF SAL	E .	SH	P VIA		F.O.B	200	FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/	2009									
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ППҮ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM (	IUMBER		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	1			1		CONFIRM T REJECTION	t		THE	
	REPRESIORAL D AND AN' INFORMA	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION HI E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUMEI ETWEEN \ L IS NOT WRITING	THAT AND TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	ADE DU REPRES ONL D TO T	RING ANY ENTATIVE Y THE HE		
		Cath Barn	en.	Jam.	• • • • • • •		SIGNAT	URE		
	REV. 1	1/96			• • • • • •		DAIL			
` `			Ì	тои	ICE					
	A SIGNI	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTEI	) TO:				
	PI B1 21	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRAT ON TREET, E 5305-013	EAST				
		3	1	IE BI	D MAY NO	IFORMATIO DT BE CON	SIDERE		OF	
SIGNATURE /		<u> </u>	<u> 225-20-20-20-20-20-</u>	- Sumple		TELEPHONE	<u>ann na Garthara an ais an </u>		DATE,	- 6-1-0
Cath	n 11 70	rin				304-9	84-172	25	10	115/09
TITLE	27	FE	IN 550	7367	41		۸ ا	DDRESS CHA	NGEŚ	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14772

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

304 984-1725

25360

ر-a

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIM	WED.	] JE	RMS OF SA	LE .	SI	HIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/ BID OPENING DATE									or let of a tempo
LINE	4. 3 50 65 7 2 5 6	10/15/ VTITY	UOP	CAT			0  -	PENING TIME	01:30PM
	000	N. I	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				CB-23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP147	72			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/15/2	009			
•	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PI	М			
	PLEASE TO CONT	IACI Y	OO KE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR <i>OO 74</i>	N CASE IT BID:	]	IS NECESSARY	
	KFWTI-I	U ADD	RESS	TO BE	ITH THEI USED FO	R BID TH OR PAYMEN	E	CURRENT PROCESSING:	
		WV. 2	536	0					
Time Time Time Time Time Time Time Time	LUNCERN	ING I	HIS QU	JOTE :		ERSON TO	С	ONTACT	
	<i>I</i> .	ober	[].5.}	4, me	ś	* * * * * * * * *	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
1000		100 th							
		1974 de -		77710700					
	aledd a fire o faet a seesaa a faa'	20.0625500 V V V							
IGNATURE 1	// 3	_		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		Prave	E / /
TLE alle	n //	arm_  FEIA	·			304-98	34	7/23	10/15/09
preside	سخد		550	736	145		ĺ	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



A DOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14772

15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT \*\*\*\* THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14772 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 50736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

# Crooked Fork Highwall #2 Requisition DEP14772 REVISED Contractor Bid Sheet

Company Nam	e: <u>Barnes E</u>	XC.INC.
		sissowille
•	IV. 25360	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit			
			Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	9,600.
1.0	j	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	4,800
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	2,880.
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	9,600
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	18.00	900.
4.2	50	TON	Crusher Run Stone	2.00	2,400.
5.0	1,200	LF	Sediment Control	2,500.	2,500.
6.0	1	AC	Revegetation	75.00	20,550.
7.1	822	LF	12' Riprap Channel	20.00	800.
7.2	40	LF	4' Riprap Channel	14,685.	14,685.
7.3	1	LS	Channel Crossing	70,00	4.200.
7.4	60	LF	Stream Bank Protection	22, 285.	22,285.
7.5	1	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing	16, 200	3,000.
11.1	150	LF	3' x 3' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	20.00 4.00	3,000. 200.
11.2	50	LF	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	4,-	7,00;
	ļ				
<del></del>					
	J				
					98,400.
			**TOTAL		10,1001

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

Title Cantroller

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Baines EXC. Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 550736743
Address: P.O. Box 133841  City: <u>5155000:11e</u> State: <u>WV.</u> Zip Code: <u>25360</u> Phone: <u>304-984-1725</u> Fax No.: 984-0074 E-mail address: Barnes Exc. @ Add. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
(O'Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Robert Baines, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 10/15/09 Signature Wolfm Title Control

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Page 1 of 1

## reportviewer

lcox@osmre.gov	<u></u>	mail Report	PDF  XLS	
AVSOFT Report b	y Entity	entity is liste	d in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 PM Liz Cox
*Entity is 154752	Barnes Exc	Inc		Percentage BeginDate EngDate
Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	
154752 Barnes	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes	Controlled	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004.
154752 Barnes	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
Exc Inc 154752 Barnes Exc Inc 154752 Barnes Exc Inc 154752 Barnes Exc Inc 154752 Barnes	President Controller Secretary	President Controller Secretary	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes 139733 Robert Barnes 152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004. 01/16/2004

Part D.

### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:	
Ending Date:	·	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:Ending Date:	
NameAddress	Position/Title _ Telephone # % of Ownership	
Begin Date:	Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:	

### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Ρ	1	8
•		•

	Agency REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That w	ve, the undersigned,
	as Principal, and
	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
	rselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	t whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance rec agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipula	It shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached quired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the sobligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, d.  It is and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety ha	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	the water product of the agreement of the proper times. Of the
Principal Corporate Seal	
Tanopal Golporato Godi	(Name of Principal)
	Ву
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney in Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

**AGENCY** 

			RFQ/RFP#(B)_
		Bid Bo	ond
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE I	PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
٠	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C)of	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and(F)	
	right corner of page #1)	(H), a corporation	organized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I) with i	its principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J), as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal	sum of (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$ (L) ) for the payme	ent of which, well and truly to be made.
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, or	ur heirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	•
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation	The Condition of the above oblig	ation is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	f the Department of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto a	
•	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected,	or
(O)	Month		and the Principal shall enter into a
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or proj	posal attached hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by	the bid or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement crea	ted by the acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, other	
	President	force and effect. It is expressly understoo	
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sh	all, in no event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated	
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, h	ereby stipulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond sha	
	Surety	any extension of time within which the Ol	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any su	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		cipal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are c	
		seals to be affixed hereto and these presen	ts to be signed by their proper officers,
		this(N) day of(O)	, 20( <u>P</u> )
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
2			(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By(S)
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			(I)
		•	Title
		(U)	
		Surety Corporate Seal	<u>(V)</u>
		1	(Name of Surety)
			(W)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP 14772	_

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS,	That we, the undersigned, B	arnes Exc., Inc.	
	of Sissonville	, <u>WV</u>		, as Principal, and <u>Uni</u>	ted States Surety Company
	of <u>Timonium</u>	,MD	, a corporation or	ganized and existing ur	nder the laws of the State of
					nd firmly bound unto the State
of We	st Virginia, as Obligee,	in the penal sum of <u>Fiv</u>	e Percent of Amount Bid	(\$	) for the payment of which,
well a	nd truly to be made, we	jointly and severally bi	nd ourselves, our heirs, adm	inistrators, executors, s	uccessors and assigns.
	The Condition of the	above obligation is su-	ch that whereas the Principal	has submitted to the F	urchasing Section of the
Depar	tment of Administration	a certain bid or propos	sal, attached hereto and mad	e a part hereof, to ente	r into a contract in writing for
DEP1	4772 - Crooked Fork	K Highwall #2 - Accor	ding to Plans & Specificat	lions	
	NOW THEREFORE	,			
agree	and shall furnish any oment created by the acc	be accepted and the Po ther bonds and insurar ceptance of said bid, the ly understood and agre	nce required by the bid or pro en this obligation shall be nul eed that the liability of the Sur	posal, and shall in all o Il and void, otherwise th	the bid or proposal attached ther respects perform the is obligation shall remain in full ns hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the v npaired or affected by a notice of any such exte	ny extension of the tim	stipulates and agrees that the e within which the Obligee m	e obligations of said Sur ay accept such bid, and	rety and its bond shall be in no d said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, Principal and Su	rety have hereunto set their h	nands and seals, and s	uch of them as are corporations
have o	caused their corporate s	eals to be affixed here	unto and these presents to be	e signed by their prope	r officers, this
15th	day ofOct	ober , 2009	<u>)                                    </u>		
Princip	oal Corporate Seal			By Catherine (Mus	ne of Principal)  Saum  It be President or President)
				Catherine D. Barnes	President (Title)
Surety	Corporate Seal			United States Surety	Company
					ne of Surety)
				By: / QUU W Resident Agent Atto	priney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation. United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Altomey is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be if Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PURIN

mission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this  $\frac{15^{11}}{15^{11}}$  day of

Corporate Seals







Cawld, Ment Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Kan, TO-WIT:
I Catherine Barnes, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Barves Eve The; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Barnes Exc INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
BARNES EXC. INC (Company Name)
By: (aikein Dakus
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Title: President
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ANGELA FISHER Date: Jule 29 09
Kenna, West Virginia 25248  My Commission Expires Aug. 11, 2009  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of June.
By Commission expires $8 - 11 - 09$
(Seal) (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	
---------	--

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: BAINES EXC. INC.	
Authorized Signature: Loto Rowh	Date: 10/15/09
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	